RESOLUTION 7-78

WHEREAS, Veterans of Foreign Wars, Post <u>4763</u> has been an important part of the Village of Chatham, and;

WHEREAS, during periods of public need the VFW Post has always responded, and;

WHEREAS, during the recent ice storm the members of VFW Post <u>4763</u> under the direction of its Commander Charles Spoor did provide invaluable assistance to the Village of Chatham, and;

WHEREAS, the members of the Post and its auxiliary did spend many days aiding the Village;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees:

That the Village of Chatham does hereby publicly express its deep gratitude to VFW Post <u>4763</u> and its Commander Charles Spoor for their civic efforts,

April 25, 1978 Passed: Approved: April 5, 1978

President, Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

Attest:

Village Clerk